## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MMI Products, Inc.	12/30/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadow Burke, LLC	
Street Address:	531 South U.S. Highway 301	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5242249
Patent Number:	5588263
Patent Number:	5547168
Patent Number:	5596846
Patent Number:	5625993
Patent Number:	5623804
Patent Number:	5809703
Patent Number:	6019546
Patent Number:	7451580
Patent Number:	7441985
Patent Number:	7461492
Patent Number:	8028490
Patent Number:	D389251
Patent Number:	D500668
Patent Number:	D594737
	PATENT

**REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0537** 

Patent Number:	7905063
Application Number:	12751097
Patent Number:	6769663
Application Number:	12383743

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (770)392-5305 **Phone**: 770-392-5319

Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David Lewis

Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkwy
Address Line 2: c/o Oldcastle Law Group
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Lewis

Total Attachments: 3

source=MMI Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=MMI Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=MMI Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0538

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of each of the registered patents and pending patent applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), does hereby assign all right, title and interest in the Patents to Meadow Burke, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 531 South U.S. Highway 301, Tampa, Florida 33619 ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Patents and the inventions described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries relating to the inventions, all applications relating to the inventions pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed in connection with the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions and Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the inventions in the United States which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

This assignment is entered into and is effective as of December 30, 2010.

Assignor:
MMI PRODUCTS, INC.
By: DUCK
Name: David Clark
Title: Vice President
Assignee:
MEADOW BURKE, LLC
Ву:
Name: Jan Olsen
Title: President and Manager

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of each of the registered patents and pending patent applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), does hereby assign all right, title and interest in the Patents to Meadow Burke, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 531 South U.S. Highway 301, Tampa, Florida 33619 ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Patents and the inventions described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries relating to the inventions, all applications relating to the inventions pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed in connection with the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions and Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the inventions in the United States which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

This assignment is entered into and is effective as of December 30, 2010.

Assignor:
MMI PRODUCTS, INC.
Ву:
Name: David Clark
Title: Vice President
Assignee:
MEADOW BURKE, LLC
By: John
Name: Jan/Olsen

Title: President and Manager

# EXHIBIT A

Patent/	
Serial Number	TITLE
5242249	PRE-CAST PANEL LIFTING INSERT
5588263	DOUBLE ADAPTOR BAR FOR SINGLE INSERTS USED IN CASTING CONCRETE
5547168	STAKE PULLER ATTACHMENT FOR PRY BARS
5596846	LIFTING ANCHOR FOR EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE MEMBERS
5625993	CONCRETE STRUCTURE HAVING LOAD TRANSFERRING INSERT AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
5623804	CONCRETE STRUCTURE HAVING LOAD TRANSFERRING INSERT AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
5809703	SLOTTED INSERT WITH INCREASED PULL-OUT CAPACITY
6019546	SUPPORT FOR LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE FOR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
7451580	REBAR CHAIR AND SUPPORTING PLATE
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A DOWEL CONNECTION TO
7441985	MAINTAIN CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SLABS IN ALIGNMENT
7461492	DECK CONNECTOR
8028490	REBAR CHAIR
D389251	WINGED CONCRETE ANCHOR
D500668	REBAR CHAIR
D594737	REBAR CHAIR
7905063	DOUBLE ANCHOR AND LIFTING SHACKLE FOR CONCRETE SLABS
12/751097	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING SIGNS TO CONCRETE ROAD BARRIERS
	VOID FORMING AND ANCHOR POSITIONING APPARATUS AND METHOD
6769663	FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES
12/383743	CONCRETE HANGAR BRACKET

PATENT REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**